

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Kailash Sharma, Ld. counsel for D-1 & D-2.
Ms. Uzma, Ld. counsel for D-3 & D-4.

DW3/Bhagwan Das Sharma and DW4 Munshi Lal Sharma are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for D-1 and D-2 submit, on instructions, that the said defendants do not wish to lead any further evidence. Thus, the evidence of the said defendants is closed.

D-3 and D-4 have a common counsel and an affidavit in evidence of D-3 is on record. List for her evidence on 05.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.12.2025