

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 586/2026
STATE VS. MUSTAKEEM
FIR NO. 226/2026
PS SEELAMPUR
U/S. 22/25/29 NDPS

15.07.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

IO SI Nipendra Kumar in person.

Part-arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has sought some
more time to furnish certain case laws in support of the
arguments.

In view of the same, put up for remaining arguments
on **27.07.2026**.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/15.07.2026